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NOTICE
(2021-22)
Students

This is to inform all B. Com Students that a Seminar on “Awareness on Intellectual

Property Rights” under the banner of “Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav” by Ministry of
Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India under ‘National Intellectual Property Awareness

Mission, NIPAM. is scheduled on Friday, 04" March, 2022 at 10.00 a.m. in stilt area of

Campus. The resource person for the function is Shri Suhas Kulkarni, Assistant Controller of

Patent and Design.

(Dr. Ujvala:knjunkar) (Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave)

(Ms. Kajol Mangueshkar)
PRINCIPAL

Asst. Professor of Law H.O.D. (Commerce Dept.)
Convenor |

Date: 03™ March, 2022
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ACTIVITY REPORT

Submission Date:

Course Name B.Com

Department Name Business Law

Nature of the Activity . Seminar

Activity In-Charge : Kajol Mangueshkar

Activity Venue : Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Porvorim,
Goa

Event Date : 04-03-2022

Resource Person Details

Dr. Suhas Kulkarni
Name

Asst. Controller of Patents

L. Office of Controller General of
Organization

Patents Designs and Trademarks,
Mumbai, Ministry of Commerce &
Industry, Govt. of India

Report

A seminar on the topic “AWARENES
el “NESS ON INTEL
the banner of “Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav” or LECTUAL

Designs and Trademarks, Mumbai, Ministr

: ROPERTY RIGHTS” under
ganized by Office of Controller General of Patens

y of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India under

e



NIPAM. NIPAM stands for the national IPR awareness mission to mark 75 years of our
independence. The guest speaker for the seminar was Dr. Suhas Kulkarni, is working as Asst.
Controller of Patents with Patent office for the past 18 years.

Principal Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave gave the welcome address. The programme was attended by
a total of 112 B.Com. students and received participation certificates.

The seminar gave us an opportunity to discuss about the Intellectual Property Rights Laws in
our country. It helped us in learning about what is Intellectual Property Rights and how can
one exercise this right. After the presentation, the students had an interactive session with the
guest speaker and the seminar was concluded by a vote of thanks.

The programme was organized by Co-ordinator Ms. Kajol Mangueshkar Asst. Prof. Business
Law, under the guidance of H. O. D. Commerce Dept. Dr. Ujvala M. Hanjunkar.
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Principal H. O. D. Con}nerce Dept.

M\odr\um/

Activity In-charge
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Ref. No: VPCCECM/2021-22/Thanking/:= i Date: 04 March, 2022

To,

Dr. Suhas Kulkarni,

Asst. Controller of Patents,

Office of Controller General of Patents

Designs and Trademarks,
Mumbai - 400037

Respected Sir,

We express our gratitude to you for having organized a Seminar on “Awareness
on Intellectual Property Right” on Friday, 04" March, 2022 at Vidya
Prabodhini College. Your valuable inputs and guidance were greatly appreciated

by students as well as teachers. o
i ! | i’ n \\ e

We look forward to your’suppdr_t and co-operation in future.

Kind regards,

Yours faithfully,

oA

(Dr. Bhushan V. Bhave)

Principal
f“z‘:}i?j]i;ﬁrjlﬁﬂ'»’ &,&Eﬁwﬂimiﬁ I - y
W
Ph.No.: 2410500/2413600, Fax: 2410500 Email: vidyaprabodhinigoa@gmail.com
m . -

www.vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in info
mnt

@vidvanrabodhinicollege.edu.m
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VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE
MMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT,
PARVARI - GOA

OF Cco

| Sr.No. | Initials WESYBCOM Email Address Sign.
1 \Ms. W— ender : n:lal ; W
2 M\SNish N ar Female shlrodkarprlyankaﬂ@gma}l .com /
T\ i arvc.:kar Female nishanarvekar201 l@gmall..com W
= | Ms. |Anuksha P riolkar Female anukshapriolkar2728@gmail.com Bl s
4 | Ms. SimIanZSWed Female sayedsimran53@gmail.com S )
4 Ms. Shreya Toraskar Female shreyatoraskar1859@gmail.com /}),5(07"0”\‘
6 | Ms. [Samiranbany Maglani Female maglanisamiran@gmail.com ALBS
7 | Ms.|Shilpa Satelkar Female Satelkarshilpa2002@gmail.com S Al s
8 Ms. |Aarti Gawas Female aartigawasOSOZ@gmail.com (&ﬂ%’
9 Ms. | Anita Rathod Female rathodanita798(@gmail.com @gx}eb
L 10\& Akanksha Vernekar Female akankshavernekar1020@gmail.com WS
@l Ms. | Akanksha Vernekar Female akankshavernekar]020@gmail.com ABS
12 | Ms. |ShambhaviManerkar Female manerkarshambhavi@gmail.com -79585?995"7—25
Ox 3 Ms. |Haritha Goli Female goliharita@gmail.com Foeitha
14 Ms. |Sujata Hiremath Female hiremattsujata@gmail.com ,
15 Ms. |Rashmi Korgaokar Female rashmikorgaokar0509@gmail.com .
16 Ms. |Taniksha Chawan Female tanikshachawan357@gmail.com [PAYS oAUl
17 Ms. |Renuka Mane Female renukamane981@gmail.com 4,.[/.(/4,_
18 Ms. |Akanksha Dhainje Female dhainjeakanksha23@gmail.com '
19 Ms. [Muskan Shaikh Female muskanismailshaikh1808@gmail.com ,,_i“;ﬁ
20 Ms. |Muskan Shaikh Female muskanismailshaikh1808@gmail.com Mgkl
21 Ms. ISudeepa Chodankar | Female | ' '»sL'ldéepachodankero9@gmai1‘.com | il
22 Ms. |Bhavana Kashyap Female bhav.kash2707@gmail.com (@‘QQ_W .
23 Ms. | Aafreen Julai Female . aafreenjulai@gmail.com %__/‘,\K\W
24 Ms. |Garima Chand Female | garimachand583@gmail.com ger=nd
25 Ms. |Leela Sinai Navelkar Female leelanavelkar@gmail.com N
26 Ms. |[Mayuri Andurlekar Female mayuriandurlekar7@gmail.com MMG r{gkl
y Ms. [Saloni Govekar Female salonigovekarl 5@gmail.com @,@L@Z\
[ 78 Ms. [Sana Goragundagi Female ~_gorsanaS3@gmail.com w40
( E Ms. [Sonali Chendvankar Female sonalichendvankar20@gmail.com s A
30 Ms. |Priyanka Patil Female patilpinku23@gmail.com
31 Ms. |Priya Salvi Female salvipriya2001@gmail.com Yol |
32 Ms.  |Prerana sawant Female preranasawant87@gmail.com SHaf
33 Ms. |Shruti Bhagat female shrutibhagt0707 @gamil.com W i
34 Ms. |RAJNANDINI GAWAS Female nandinigawas02@gmail.com SPPEEEY
35 Ms. |Jyoti Saroj female Jyotisaroj2012002@gmail.com S\ -
36 Ms. |Fauziya Kurtakoti Female fauziya.2523@gmail.com \)\‘%yﬁ J
37 Ms. |Suravi Majumder Female suravimajumder0130@gmail.com j}f\l
38 Ms. |Deepa Pujar Female deepapujar53@gmail.com '
39 Ms. |Rubina Khan Female krubinal 99@gmail.com
40 Ms. [Rubina Khan Female | .. krubinal 99@gmail.com
41 Mr. _|Abhishek Kushwaha Mle- “"“Cd/ft;;,\(\ abhishek08706@gmail.com
42 Mr. S.unil Hebbare /Miale | - \{%ﬁnilhebbare2002@gmail.oom
43 | M Siddharth Jalgekar Malg SN \“asi‘djalgekarom@gmail.com
44 | Mr. |Pratik Kankonkar 2) alg\} @’)}’_ g/ ‘pkankonkar7@gmail.com
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{:@ Sarvesh Dicholkar N
/16 | Mr. W\__Me_ sarveshdicholkarl @gmail.com [

27 | Mr. |Avesh Khan | Male | suraj 7378869792@gmail.com Eoor

48 Mr. |Vedant Pokle % avesh8188@gmail.com )

49 Mr. |Rishi Gaonkar Tale_ v<?da.ntp0klel8]9@gm'ail.com

50 Mr. [Pavan Halgekar Ma]e rlshlgaonkarlO@gmalll.comr

51| Mr.[inderjit Choudhary = DR EEai BuenG)gail.com

57 Mr. |Sagar Thorat Male inderjitchaudhary960@gmail.com e

53 | Mr. |Kalash Kamai Male butterscientis47@gmail.com i f"l/\

4 Mr. |Sakshar Talwadier Male kalashkamat@gmail.?om Cayi

> Yoo a wadker Male talwadkersakshar@gmail.com .Y N

= —lnaian Savoji Male karansavaji9@gmail.com 7S e

36 Mr. |Kaivalya Arlekar Male kaivalya.arlekar@gmail.com ’

57 Mr. |Rajnikant Sahani Male rajnikantsahani8@gmail.com 7

58 Mr. |Rushikesh Korgaonkar Male rushikeshkorgaonkar9623488337@gmail.com il (ﬂ%

59 Mr. [Nihar Kaskar Male niharkaskar@gmail.com il

60 Mr. |Sahil Shirodkar Male sahilshirodkar14@gmail.com .

61 Mr. |Rudresh Taypi Male rudreshtyapi50@gmail.com /%éxk

62 Mr.  |Shriram Pujari Male shrirampujaripujari@gmail.com !
_,i3 Mr. |Aditya Palekar Male adityapalekar30@gmail.com

64 Mr. |Amol Kamat Male kamatamol2002@gmail.com A,»&?\ng

05 Mr. |Suyesh Chavan Male suyeshchavan92845@gmail.com

66 Mr. |Manik Chavan Male manikchavan410@gmail.com ﬂﬁ@% .

67 Mr. [Sai Parab Male vortexsail @gmail.com N

68 Mr. |Alakmer Kapadia Male alakmerkapadial2@gmail.com

69 Mr. |[Ronit Mahajan Male mahajanronit6@gmail.com &

70 Mr. |Sonu Sharma Male sonusharma85318@gmail.com ‘;Q,\r/\"""

71 Mr. |Syed Hussain Arleshwar Male arleshwarsayedhussain@gmail.com 5

72 Mr. |[Salim Sutgund Male salimsutgund06(@gmail.com ' W

73 Mr. [Saheel Kauthankar Male saheelkauthankar3125@gmail.com 7]

74 Mr. |Om Manjrekar Male ommanjrekKarmanjrekar@gmail.com ——

75 Mr. |Vishal Ramprit Sharma Sharma | Male vishaldp1407@gmail.com
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PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY’S

VIDYA PRABODHIN]I COLLEGE

OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT,
PARVARI - GOA
Sr.No. | Initials Name heinyy - ,
Gender Email Address Sign.
1 Ms. Lata Kumari Female |  latasuthar4321@gmail.com @}‘J;
2 Ms. Nandani Kahar Female | nandanikahar04@gmail.com W
B é Ms. Muskan Muzawar Female | muskanmuzawar59@gmail.com (\,L%\_/
4 Ms. Nikita Panda Female | pandanikita573@gmail.com Nkl ) \_@ﬂ
—‘5 Ms. Simran Ballari Female | simranballari07@gmail.com j
6 Mr. Imran Khan Male ikimran005@gmail.com (Z%,
7 M. Mo Tabrej Ansari Male | samimansari29724@gmail.com ?23/
R Mr Tanmai Fadte i, Male | tapmaifadte@gmail. com ﬁ\
9 Mr. | Vinyanuj Kushwaha Kushwaha | Male vinayhujkushwaha@gmail.corn \L}g
10 Ms. Tannu Mahato Female | tannukumaril419@gmail.com W

Proshe m},&aumg? 2N Male P"‘A&L\Q/\}ijcpma@jma;f\
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PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY’S

VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE
OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT,
PARVARI - GOA

TYBCOM _
Sr.No. | Initials Name Gender Email Address Sign.
1 Ms. |Divya Gaonkar Female divgaonkar@gmail.com ,@w
2 Ms. |Asma Julai Female asmajulai14012000@gmail.com 4&\/1%1 .
3 Ms. |Heena Sheikh Female Hs0182128@gmail.com ZW
4 | Ms. |TanviKankonkar Female kankonkartanvi@gmail.com g AN
.S Ms. |Pranjali Narvekar Female pranj alil}arvekarZ @gmail.com ary.
‘6 Ms. |Srejal Parab Female srejalaprab67@gmail.com W}E)
7 Ms. |Sumedha Nagvekar Female sumedhanagvekar26@gmail.com VW
8 Ms. |Gayatri kamat Female gayatrikamat294@gmail.com al @,y
9 Ms. |Rucha Gaonkar Female ruchagaonkar53@gmail.com
10 Ms. |Shreya Madival ~|F emale " m.shreya2908@gmail.com W
11 Ms. |Prerana Tuyenkar Tuyenkar Femalg ; preranatuyenkar78@gmail.com WM _
12 Ms. |Pooja Saini Female | /181lséiﬁipoé)ja@gmz{il.Com -
13 Mr. |Suryakant Vengurlekar Male | suryakantvengurlekarl807@gmail.com %
14 Mr. |Suresh Suthar Male sureshtv1290@gmail.com QR
D5 | Mr |Abhishek Sarkar Male | sarkar.abhishek2001@gmail.com | MEE™"
); Mr. |VISHNU SINGH Male www.vishnul08singh@gmail.com w
17 Mr. |Roopram Choudhary Male rc775803@gmail.com
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